
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

11 

5 

06 

63 

30 

33 

30A 

8 

4 

71 

119 

3 

80 

13 

27 

24 

15 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

Name 

James French 

Mark Brannon 

Bruce Hamilton 

James Booth 

Marc Giroux 

Charles Livingston 

Walter Vollrath 

Brian French 

Dave Otte 

Jeff Antonelli 

Josh Boller 

William Wallschlaeger 

Jeffrey Pietz 

Michael Popp 

Matt Daniel 

Dan Cain 

Tony Smith 

Patrick Donnelly 

Class 

9BOSS 

9F1 

9F3 

9F3 

9F1 

9F3 

9F1 

9BOSS 

9F4 

9F3 

9FB 

9F4 

9F4 

9F4 

9F4 

9F4 

9FB 

9F4 

Best Tm 

1:49.870 

2:04.834 

2:05.819 

2:06.029 

2:08.674 

2:09.253 

2:12.029 

2:03.030 

2:18.242 

2:18.421 

2:19.563 

2:22.545 

2:23.777 

2:25.489 

2:25.747 

2:25.793 

2:25.844 

2:54.799 

2nd Best 

2:02.821 

2:05.730 

2:06.086 

2:06.644 

2:09.158 

2:09.385 

2:12.057 

2:04.585 

2:18.397 

2:18.744 

2:19.849 

2:23.001 

2:24.339 

2:25.557 

2:25.901 

2:25.876 

2:28.609 

Year 

1997 

1997 

2001 

2006 

1997 

2013 

1997 

1997 

1987 

2006 

1975 

1997 

2008 

1997 

1998 

1994 

1974 

2001 

Make/Model 

Jordan 197 

Lola 97/20 

Swift 014 (MZR) 

Swift 016 

Lola T97/20 

JDR-002 

Lola T97/20 

Benetton B197 

Reynard Formula 

Star Pro FM 

Chevron B29 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Dieman RF97 

Tatuus RC98 

Van Diemen RF94 

Chevron B27 

Mygale FC 

Color 

Yellow 

Red 

Red 

Black 

Blue/Yellow 

Black 

Blue/White 

Blue/White 

Red 

White/Blue 

Orange 

Orange/Black/White 

Black/Red/Silver 

Red/Black/Blue 

Red/White/Black 

White/Black/Red 

Blue/Green 

Yellow 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Paradise AZ 

Monkton MD 

Alton VA 

Cushing ME 

Saint Louis MO 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Wheaton IL 

Antioch IL 

Litchfield Park AZ 

Fresno CA 

Nashotah WI 

Hartland WI 

Kewaskum WI 

Theresa WI 

Madison WI 
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Margin of Victory 

17.737 

Avg. Speed 

117.533 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.870 

Best Speed 

133.685 

Best Lap by 

11 - James French 

2025 SVRA Road America SpeedTour 

Group  9 

Group 9 Sprint Race 2 

Race started at 13:11:56 

Road America 4.080 miles 

5/18/2025 13:10 


